

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 45

Tuesday 3rd November

1998

[201]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. NO. 43 OF 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF LEADER OF THE INDEPENDENT GROUP

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 66(2) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Speaker, I, SIR MOSES PUIBANGARA PITAKAKA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and C ommander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

THOMAS KOH CHAN MP

to be the Leader of the Independent Group with effect from the 4th day of November 1998.

MOSES PUIBANGARA PITAKAKA Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Published by Solomon Island Printers Ltd

.

.